Case Number: 2302141/17



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: LONDON SOUTH

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE MARTIN

Mr D Redington **Claimant BETWEEN:**

and

John Lewis Plc Respondent

03 January 2018 ON:

APPEARANCES:

For the Respondent: For the Claimant: Did not attend and no written representations

Ms Carse - Counsel

JUDGMENT AT PRELIMINARY HEARING

The decision of the Tribunal is that the Claimant's claims are struck out as they were presented outside the time limit period of 3 months.

Employment Judge Martin

Date: 03 January 2018